
184 Linda Ave—Linden St OAKLAND—ALAMEDA—BERKELEY—SAN LEANDRO See page two for list of

prefixes and abbreviations

LINDA AVE (Oak & Pied) X
(Continued)

221 Rounds F E r HU-8371
223 Brooks Juanita r PI-358S-J

223 Harrington Fredrick L r PI-3588-R
223 Pritzkow William H r PI-7169-J

223B Ricks Ralph L r PI-7169-R

225 Gaines E R r PI-784S-R

LAKE AVE
OAKLAND AVE

405 Zelaya Joseph H r HU-10239
407 McElroy A r HU-9I92
409 Weitz Emma Mrs r MU-8254
420 Raines S Mrs r PI-6543-W
423 Tullett W G r HU-6613
427 Larson Herbert H r PI-8499-W
429 Ziehn Charles Mr PI-7154-W

431 Apartments
Beeton H M r PI-1779-W
Chase C Danforth r PI-1892-W
Kirske Fred W Mrs r PI-2003-R
Silverman Louis-r 0L-S917
Tochterman A Mrs r PI-2003-R

433 Apartments
Bailey Geo H r HU-3073
Fosler Charles E Jr r HU-6918
Orchison Marie Mrs r PI-8794-J
Taylor Marion V r PI-1892-J

GRAND AVE

LINDA ST (SL)
5928 Non Pub

LINDEN AVE (Berk) X
ASHBY AVE

2928 Jones Arthur S r BE-1277-J
2928 Monson Russell r BE-1277-J
2929 Berry Lewis W r TH-1314
2931 Hodges B W r BE-1415
2932 Redemeyer Coralie B Mrs r BE-6902-M
2933 Dunford W M r TH-10805
2936 Galligan Howard T r TH-5885
2936 Harrington Mr TH-5885
2937 Lenahan M E Mrs r TH-2471
2941 White Ruth E r TH-2074
2945 Shelver Joseph R r TH-4217
2946 Badger Thos N r BE-1277-W
2950 Adams Frank Gibson r BE-1763-W
2951 Seligsohn-Schoenfeld Albert r BE-6646
2951i/2 Mangold Walter S r BE-6352-W
2953 Willett W R r TH-5167
2954 James C Sumner r BE-3690-M
2955 Gear Lewis S r TH-2761
2959 Tourjee Lydia r TH-3879
2960 Skillino G W r BE-1567-W
2961 Dow Geo A r TH-6200
2964 Cunha M T Mrs r TH-1138
2964 Schweitzer F V r TH-1138
2968 Blanckenburg G B r TH-2776
2968 Bragg Gilbert A Mrs r BE-4063-W

WEBSTER ST

LINDEN ST (Ala) X
1515 King James r LAk-3-2792
1516 Luhisen Robert E r LAk-2-6899
1521 Francis Ebba Mr LAk-2-3130
1523 Deschi Br LAk-2-8166
1540 Novell! Leo r LAk-2-3126

LINDEN ST (Oak) X
FIRST ST

FT LINDEN

157 Perez Aurelio r HI-8230

THIRD ST

309 City Offices Oakland
*

Recreation Dept
Alexander Community Center. . . .TE-0960

309 Watkins Eileen Claudia Alexander

mity Center TE-0960
330 Gillio Thomas J r HI-6426
338 Corbello R Mrs r HI-5911
340 Pinata Ida r H 1-5383
344 Ross Harry r HI-2855
350 Lamana Joseph r TE-1055
356 Baldwin Rose R r TW-2730
362 Acuna Aurelio r HI-2174

FIFTH ST

503 MacDonald L C coal & wood TE-7340
515 Candia Catherine Miss r HI-8409
520 Rodrigues Fernando r TE-8414
525 Caponio Mr TE-7463
530 Meraglia Albert Mrs r HI-1606
533 Donalo Frank Mrs r HI-6401

LINDEN ST (Oak) X
(Continued)

53S Non Pub

539 Macias Juanita Garcia r TW-0395
542 Sangenitto Sal r TE-7256
543 Dalto Frank r TE-0698

SEVENTH ST

Christian Friendship Center Oakland. TE-4651
George Ralph L Rev r TE-3S22
Oliva F J r TE-5679
Bogqio Charles A Mrs r TW-0993
Lum Tom r HI-8133

LINDEN ST (Oak) X
(Continued)

1440 Garry Helen M Mrs r TW-2605 2417
FIFTEENTH ST

LINDEN ST (Oak) X
(Continued)

Nichols Elizabeth Mrs r TE-8723
2419 Jackson Elmer E r GL-7370

720
720
721
723
740
741 Apartments

De Freitas Wm A r TE-4245
Piestrak WEr TE-3101

EIGHTH ST

805 Apartments
Clark A C r GL-4711
Jackson Charlie Mrs r GL-8816
Scrouggs Lucinda Mrs r TE-3408

814 Apartments
Da Pugh Vivian r GL-8448
Jackson Pearl r TE-74S4
Kennedy L Mrs r GL-4588
Lewis Albert r TW-0066
Washington J A r TE-0174
Wells Myrtle r TE-1864

815 Fannie Wall Children's Home &
Day Nursery GL-9722

815 Wall Fannie Children's Home &
Day Nursery GL-9722

820 Apartments
Finney Ricetta r HI-5044
Hill Frederick r GL-7789
Smith Bertha r TW-0549
Sweetwine Eleanor Mrs r TW-0260

827 Hammer J Ar HI-6192
828 Young Women's Christian Assn

Linden Br *HI-9729
830 Hills Annie r TW-0637
830 Howard C H r TW-0637
837 Non Pub

NINTH ST

902 Small Mary A r TW-0829
907 Ward Lydia Smith Mrs r HI-1639
908 Alfs C r TE-5251
919 Upshaw Walter r HI-0104
923 Abel William r TE-2505
950 Cartner T J r TE-5634

TENTH ST

1001 Moore Helen r TW-4920
1009 Lamb Ernest r TW-4681
1016 Young Betty Langer r HI-4152
1019 Glavanich Joseph Jr r TE-3537
1021 Nugent Harry G r TE-5891
1028 Jack Thomas A r TE-2905
1029 Andreotti Adam r HI-0364
1033 Glasscock Flora r TE-3222
1034 Stern Tibor H Rabbi r GL-2125
1036 Davis Ray E r TE-8371

ELEVENTH ST

1109B Rydman Betty Mrs r TW-1220
1110 Bishofberger Mary r TE-0663
1114 Aune Carrie Mrs r TE-6150
1119 Marshall Anthony r HI-4995
1121 Weisberger J r TE-3993
1127 Ichters Chas E r TW-2129
1131 Ross Willard C r TW-46S5
1135 Iverson Betty r. . HI-1254
1137 Clardy Aline r HI-0737
1137 Johnson Toby C r TW-0765
1137 Non Pub

TWELFTH ST

1212 Candler Harlen r GL-3726
1216 Trueb Dolores r HI-0739
1217 Dietz F H r HI-3368
1220 Gonzales Mary r HI-5790
1221 Dawson Wm J r GL-1901
1228 Martin F r HI-3670

THIRTEENTH ST

1304 Wolf Jeannette Miss r TW-3906
1304 Non Pub
1305 Newhouse L T r HI-5896
1316 Clark Wm F r HI-5707
1317 Davis Andrew r HI-8560
1321 Prendergast M r TE-8325
1326 Davis Ben r HI-6727

FOURTEENTH ST

1415 Baker Clara Mrs r TE-4539
1416 Ragsdale C R r TW-3428
1422 Nicholson John r HI-7385
1424 Rosenberg Lina r TE-5399
1427 Gonzales Dolores r GL-7262
1428 Comyeni Leah r TE-8949
1431 James Edward r TE-1557
1432 Nix Emma L Mrs r TW-1609
1437 Pirack M G r HI-7468
1440 Clancy L A Mrs r TE-1695

1505
1506
1507
1510
1510
1511
1512
1513
1522
1523
1524

1601
1601
1601
1617
1619
1620
1621
1626
1628
1633
1633
1633
1633

1700
1700
1705
1708
1714
1717
1723

Ericksen Axel r HI-6725
Santina P D r TE-7773
Ferreiia M J Mrs r TW-0456
Bruder Frances r HI -7433
Hensley Roy A r HI-8539
Perovich Tom r TE-4449
Wight Wmr TE-5687
Puhar Joseph r TW-1274
Wiedman S E r HI-4689
Brewis T H r HI-0529
Love Geneva r GL-1744

SIXTEENTH ST

Signal Service Stations TW-2379
English E J r TE-6050
Hand Herbert L r HI-1425
Zane R W Mrs r HI-2622
Flores Rose r TE-5733
Schaun Otto r TE-8567
Goodwin C W r TW-5711
Durfee E A Mrs r HI-5639
Pandolfi Sam J r HI-5546
Boyer Joseph r HI-4246
Center Charlotte F r HI-2380
Clockedile Harold Br TE-S774
Day John r TE-4473
McAbbe Orilla r HI-4087

2420 Moore L E r HI-5294
2423 Otrr L r HI-2632
2427 Silva Fred r GL-9964
2428 Jones Arlington S r TE-4727
24341/;, Royster Pearl Mrs r TE-3789
2435 Santana Caroline r TE-5608

TWENTY-FIFTH ST

2506 Dallas Charles r TW-2871
2512 High Texana r TW-0267
2520 Shepherd LPr.., TE-0092
2526 Callarafi Sam r GL-6482

SEVENTEENTH ST

Fesslcr Leo A r HI-3559
Hardy Ethel r GL-7205
Sherman F H r TE-1576
Mason Elmer r TE-5841
Lowe A H Mrs r HI-6649
Fong Herbert E r TE-1257

Non Pub

EIGHTEENTH ST

1824 Apartments
Bennett Dorothy r GL-9828
Bice Gladys r GL-9828
Bonsch Ernst r HI-0568
CostelloJ Jr TW-5784
Giacchetti Lydia r TW-4694
Hawkins Minnie E Mrs r TE-8032
Leeman Josephine r TE-0563

1830 Phillips Marvin r GL-0954
1832 Wiseman Artris r TW-5917

NINETEENTH ST

1908 Abrams Elayne E Miss r HI-2576
1917 Murrill C J r GL-1380
1920 Burastero Almo r HI-1249
1924 Boyce Nephi r TE-8709
1929 Percy Chas Jrr GL-1138
1931 Broadnack V r GL-2585
1932 Morganti Gino r TW-5071
1935 Bolmer Albertine r . HI-2633
1935 Simmons Curtis r TW-4009
1940 Montalvo J C Mrs r TW-5821

TWENTIETH ST

2008 Innocenti Abram Or TE-6177
2012 Martini Mr TW-0489
2020 Souza A r GL-3261
2024 Pino Manuel Jr r HI-8255
2025 Garcia F r TW-3734
2027 Rodoni Walter Mrs r HI-5328
2028 Lomax Carrie Mrs r HI-4756
2033 Hickey Cora Mrs r TE-7010
2035 Gremillion A M r HI-1859
2041 Linhart's Grocery H 1-5366

TWENTY-FIRST ST

2110 Berrien Mary L r HI-6603
2111 Samuel Eddie r TW-40S2
2111 Taylor C B r TE-3S97
2122 Barrios Willis r TW-4517
2122 EmsingTheo Fr GL-6839
2123 Bonnell M Mrs r HI-1480
2126 Sheppard Frank R r HI-2449
2129 Reeser J A r TE-7416
2130 Matthew Al E r TW-5716
2135 Williams Joy A r HI-8995
2138 Schneider Pearl G r TE-7749
2151 Foley Victor A r GL-3193

TWENTY-SECOND ST

2220 Dabney Victoria r GL-0537
2224 Lascurettes Leon J r TE-7425
2228 Bames Harold r TE-1987
2236 Basoino L Mrs r TE-0090
2240 Williams Clarence L r TE-3597
2243B Davis Jasper r GL-1971
2249B Johnson Cornelia r HI-4113
2255 Raines T Jr r HI-8395
2261B White Billie r HI-8705

TWENTY-THIRD ST

2306 Massage Institute HI-7046
2306 Turner M Mme Massage Institute. . .HI-7046
2307 Pac Tel & Tel Co •HI-9826
2312 Holloway Elliot r TE-8959
2320 Escoto Arthur r . .TE-2723

TWENTY-FOURTH ST

TWENTY-SIXTH ST

2603 Gregory H Maxine r TW-472S
2607 Owens R E r TW-4052
2613 Alfier Mary Mrs r TE-4669
2617 Thompson B L r TE-1841
2627 Koren George Mrs r HI-8581
2633 Elliott Anne r TW-4383

TWENTY-SEVENTH ST

2701 Riley Cephus r TE-7388
2715 Rogers Wm r TE-4840
2721 Marshall Louis E r TW-2604

TWENTY-EIGHTH ST
2801 City French Laundry GL-8583
2815 Isbell H E r TE-3749
2816 Baxter C Mrs nurse r TE-2194
2819 Angelo A r TE-4076
2824 Armstrong W l< Jr r HI-0849
2827 Olson Jane E Miss r HI-1164
2830 Kelton H K Mrs r HI-1300
2831 Keifer H R r TE-3548
2336 Jourdan Spencer W Jr r GL-8716
2839 Celle Norma r TE-4693

TWENTY-NINTH ST
2900 Damele Antone r TE-0578
2903 Cafferata N r HI-2281
2907 Cave John C r GL-6715
2909 Huitt E M r GL-6441
2911 Flenaugh Henry r TE-1749
2914 Stafford Melba Mrs r HI-6618
2915 Calcagno John r TW-1638
2918 Wesley Stanley r GL-7257
2919 Aguirre May Mrs r HI-4529
29'2'2 Wesley Mary r TE-4999
2923 Stobing Maybelle r TW-5855
2926 Haynie Margaret Dr r TE-0142
2929 Muncy Beulah r TW-0121
2930 Matthews Russell T r HI-5458
2933 Garden Lucy r TE-4931
2940 Lee Jack gen contr HI -4960

THIRTIETH ST

3002 Devine Paul r HU-4336
3004 Le Sire George r PI-2701-W
3010 Wilson Mary Mr PI-8153-W
3016 Coughlin Edw r HU-4148
3020 Holstrom A r PI-3684-J
3026 Figliola Joe r PI-8153-J
3029 Morten H C r PI-3128-J
3032 Urruty J Mrs r HU-5799
3041 Bertolino Jennie Mrs r PI-7890-W

THIRTY-FIRST ST
3102 Giraud E Jr r HU-2660
3105 Paladini Eugene r PI-5359-J
3106 Vallarino C Mrs r PI-5138-W
3108 Palamides Dominic r PI-5359-W
3113 Baker Clista r HU-0644
3117 Snyder N Mrs r HU-0347
3120 Mulligan Lillian Mrs r PI-7854-W
3121 Ponte Joe r HU-2202
3124 Chanii Bettie Br HU-3646
3125 Johnson C J r HU-5309
3129 Williams Martin r HU-0988
3135 Walchli Catherine r HU-8357
3137 Stanley William Br PI-2840-M

THIRTY-SECOND ST

3204 Serrao Dorothy r HU-3629
3217 Chinese College Laundry HU-5586
3217 Sing Kee Steam Laundry HU-5586
3223 Dobard Raymond r PI-5606-J
3227 Cabral Joseph Manuel r PI-5606-W
3237 Brown L Mrs r PI-7890-J
3243 Anderson Mabel r PI-3128-W
3247 Corbett Ralph J r PI-5138-J
3251 Gordinho Marie F Mrs r HU-6821

THIRTY-THIRD ST

3311 Smith E H r HU-1079
3315 Smith Lloyd E r HU-1380

THIRTY-SEVENTH ST

3708 Kiance A P r PI-4639-J
3712 Medeiros A S r HU-3872
3715 Ventimiglia Asunta r HU-4114
3716 Smith Hattie r OL-5384
3723 Bionson Dorothy r HU-8244
3725 Lucas J B r HU-10325
3726 Johnson Charles Mr PI-3867-W
3726 Kraegel C T r PI-8756-J
3726 Wray Br PI-6476-J

(Continued Next Paee *


